

## City of San Antonio

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 16-1658

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 3/10/2016

Title: An Ordinance authorizing a Funding Agreement with the Chabad Center for Jewish Life and Learning;

and accepting \$14,000.00 as partial funding for the installation of an overhead flashing beacon at 14535 Blanco Road, a Neighborhood Access and Mobility Program funded project, located in City Council District 9. [Peter Zanoni, Deputy City Manager; Mike Frisbie, Director, Transportation &

Capital Improvements]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Chabad Center Funding Agreement signed, 2. BlancoMap, 3. Draft Ordinance, 4. Form 1295 -

Chabad Ctr Flashing Beacon 030716, 5. Ordinance 2016-03-10-0199

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2016	1	City Council A Session	adopted	Pass